

Okotoks Minor Hockey Association

"Practice and play like a champion today!" Box 1152 Okotoks, AB T1S 1B2 403.710-2213

Okotoks Minor Hockey Fee Schedule for the 2019-2020 season

2019-2020 OMHA Division Registration Fees (if registered and paid in full between June 17-July 21st 2019)

Initiation- \$685.00

Novice-\$865.00

Atom-\$890.00

Peewee- \$955.00

Bantam- \$1010.00

Midget- \$1025.00

RHL Bantam and Midget- \$680.00

Pond- \$310.00

2019-2020 OMHA Late Registration Fee

\$100.00 will be added to all registration received after registration closes on July 21, 2019

2019-2020 OMHA fees for missed preauthorized credit card payments

If you choose to register with a credit card you have the option of paying in full or the payment plan option.

If you choose the payment plan then your credit card will be charged 50% of the registration fees at the time of registration and the remaining portion will be charged to your credit card on July 31st and August 31st. The payment plan option is not available when paying with e-transfer.

There will be a 3% administration fee added to the registration fees. This administration fee covers the credit card fees that are charged to OMHA.

Any credit card payments that do not go thru on the first attempt for the July 31st payment will be charged an administration fee of \$25.00. Any credit card payment that does not go thru on the first attempt on August 31st will be charged an administration fee of \$75.00.

If your credit card expires before your preauthorized payments are taken out please make sure you go in to your ramp account and update your credit card details with your new expiry date to avoid an administration fee.



Okotoks Minor Hockey Association

"Practice and play like a champion today!" Box 1152 Okotoks, AB T1S 1B2 403.710-2213

2019-2020 OMHA Refund Policy

Refund prior to Sept 1 - full registration refund, less a \$75 admin fee. The initial 3% charged at the time of registration is non-refundable

Refund prior to coach selection skates - full registration fee refund, less 25%

Refund prior to Nov 1 - Full refund less 50%

Refund prior Dec 1 - Full refund less 70%

No refund after Dec 31

2019-2020 OMHA G&C Appeal Fee

\$50.00